

Boone County Conservation 610 H Avenue Ogden, IA 50212

515-353-4237

Katie Healy Executive Director bccb@boonecounty.iowa.gov

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

The Boone County Conservation Board will meet in special session Monday, March 7th, 2022. The meeting will be held at the Boone County Courthouse, Boone, Iowa. The meeting begins at 11:00 AM in the fourth floor conference room.

Or join by Zoom:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81166497585?pwd=bFdGclcvNWdXaHJnZFUyWjFhdU9vZz09

AGENDA

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA (Motion to approve)
- 3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING (Motion to approve)

NEW BUSINESS:

- 4. DISCUSSION FOR IMPLEMENTING WAGE STEP INCREASE SCALE
- 5. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF CONSERVATION WAGE STEP INCREASE SCALE
- 6. DISCUSSION ABOUT COUNTY CONSERVATION OWNED RESIDENCES
- 7. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF DECLARING COUNTY CONSERVATION OWNED RESIDENCES AS "PERKS" TO CONSERVATION EMPLOYEES
- 8. Open Discussion
- 9. ADJOURNMENT